2015-J5565

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION honoring Doris Fleming upon the occasion of her retirement after 34 years of distinguished service to the Town of Rosendale on March 9, 2016

WHEREAS, This Legislative Body seeks to acknowledge those individuals whose professional lives and civic endeavors serve to enhance the stature of the State of New York; and

WHEREAS, This Legislative Body is justly proud to honor Doris Fleming upon the occasion of her retirement after 34 years of distinguished service to the Town of Rosendale, celebrated at a town board meeting in the Rondout Municipal Center, on Wednesday, March 9, 2016; and WHEREAS, For the past 34 years, Doris Fleming rendered faithful, conscientious and valuable service to the Town of Rosendale; and WHEREAS, In her capacity as both personal assistant and bookkeeper, Doris Fleming served six town supervisors with loyalty, honor and distinction; on March 31, 2016, she officially retired from this position; and

WHEREAS, Born on January 14, 1947, Doris Fleming is looking forward to spending more time with her family during her much deserved retirement; and

WHEREAS, With her throughout has been her husband, Jim who feels privileged to be a part of her life and rejoices in her accomplishments; and WHEREAS, In her official acts, Doris Fleming was governed by a keen sense of duty and always showed a unique grasp of human problems; and WHEREAS, During her tenure with the Town of Rosendale, Doris Fleming earned the admiration, esteem and affection of her colleagues; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That this Legislative Body pause in its deliberations to honor Doris Fleming upon the occasion of her retirement after 34 years of distinguished service to the Town of Rosendale, and to wish her continued success in all her future endeavors; and be it further RESOLVED, That a copy of this Resolution, suitably engrossed, be transmitted to Doris Fleming.